In May 2014, the FASB issued ASU 2014-09, “Revenue from Contracts with Customers” and has subsequently issued
supplemental and/or clarifying ASUs (collectively “ASC 606”). ASC 606 outlines a five-step framework that supersedes
the principles for recognizing revenue and eliminates industry-specific guidance. In addition, ASC 606 revises current
disclosure requirements in an effort to help financial statement users better understand the nature, amount, timing, and
uncertainty of revenue that is recognized. We adopted ASC 606 on January 1, 2018 using the full retrospective model.
The primary impact of adopting under ASC 606 is that all amounts we previously presented as Provision for doubtful
accounts are now considered an implicit price concession in determining Net operating revenues. Such concessions
reduce the transaction price and therefore Net operating revenues, as shown below. Adopting ASC 606 on January 1,
2018 using the full retrospective transition method had the following impact to our previously reported condensed
consolidated statements of operations (in millions):

For the Three Months Ended
September 30, 2017

For the Nine Months Ended
September 30, 2017

As
Previously
Reported

Adjustment
for ASC
606

Restated
As
Previously
Reported

Adjustment
for ASC
606

Restated

Net operating revenues $995.6 $ (14.0 ) $ 981.6 $2,951.7 $ (46.6 ) $2,905.1
Provision for doubtful accounts $12.6 $ (12.6 ) $ — $42.7 $ (42.7 ) $—
Other operating expenses $137.6 $ (1.4 ) $ 136.2 $397.2 $ (3.9 ) $393.3
Net income attributable to Encompass Health $65.9 $ — $ 65.9 $195.7 $ — $195.7
In addition, the adoption of ASC 606 resulted in increased disclosure, including qualitative and quantitative
disclosures about the nature, amount, timing and uncertainty of revenue and cash flows arising from contracts with
customers. See the "Net Operating Revenues" and "Accounts Receivable" sections of this note. Except for the
adjustments discussed above, the adoption of ASC 606 did not have a material impact on our condensed consolidated
financial statements.
In January 2016, the FASB issued ASU No. 2016-01, “Financial Instruments - Overall (Topic 825): Recognition and
Measurement of Financial Assets and Financial Liabilities.” This standard revises the classification and measurement